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September 2024 – 
expected opening hours 

 

As of July, 4th 2024 

 
* For groups of 5 or more who wish to participate in the public tours, we kindly ask that you book the tickets online under www.olympiastadion.berlin. Individual 
group bookings are available within regular opening hours. ** Please note that before and after game and event days, restrictions may apply for the visitor program. 
Some areas may be closed for guided tours and/or individual viewings. Opening hours may change on short notice.  

Date Day Stadium  
Opening hours 

Guided Tours* (Languages GER/EN) Notes** 

01.09.24 Sun Closed ISTAF  

02.09.24 Mon No regular entry GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

03.09.24 Tues No regular entry GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

04.09.24 Wed No regular entry GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

05.09.24 Thurs No regular entry GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

06.09.24 Fri No regular entry GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

07.09.24 Sat Closed Lollapalooza  

08.09.24 Sun Closed Lollapalooza  

09.09.24 Mon No regular entry GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

10.09.24 Tues No regular entry GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

11.09.24 Wed No regular entry GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

12.09.24 Thurs No regular entry GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

13.09.24 Fri Currently closed (possible matchday) Hertha BSC  

14.09.24 Sat Currently closed (possible matchday) Hertha BSC  

15.09.24 Sun Currently closed (possible matchday) Hertha BSC  

16.09.24 Mon 11am – 7pm GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30 pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

17.09.24 Tues 9am – 3pm GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour) 
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30 pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour)  

18.09.24 Wed 9am – 7pm GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm (Highlight Tour) 
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm  (Highlight Tour)  

19.09.24 Thurs 9am – 7pm GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour)  

20.09.24 Fri 9am – 7pm GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour)  

21.09.24 Sat 9am – 7pm 
GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour) 
GER: 12:00pm, 2:00pm (Hertha BSC-Tour) 
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30 pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) 

 

22.09.24 Sun 9am – 7pm 
GER: 11:00am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour) 
GER: 12:00pm, 2:00pm (Hertha BSC-Tour) 
GER: 12:00pm, 3:00pm (Premium-Tour incl Olympic Park) 
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30 pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) 

 

23.09.24 Mon 9am – 7pm GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour)  

24.09.24 Tues 9am – 7pm GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour)  

25.09.24 Wed 9am – 7pm GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour)  

26.09.24 Thurs 9am – 7pm GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 

27.09.24 Fri Currently closed (possible matchday) Hertha BSC  

28.09.24 Sat Currently closed (possible matchday) Hertha BSC  

29.09.24 Sun Currently closed (possible matchday) Hertha BSC  

30.09.24 Mon 11am – 7pm GER: 11:30am, 1:00pm, 3:00pm, 5pm (Highlight Tour)  
EN: 11:30am, 1:30pm, 3:30pm, 5:30pm (Highlight Tour) Restrictions may apply** 


